DATE: 16.12.2025
PLACE:- MUMBAI

Names of Borrower
/Co-borrowers &
Guarantors

Demand Notice Taking over
possession
date

Description of
Property

A.Borrower/
Co-borrower:
1. R. M. Metals
2.Manjula
Ramniklal Kothari
3. Deepak Kothari
4. Ravi Kothari

Rs.8,40,46,184.81/-(Rupees
Eight Crore Forty Lakhs
Forty Six Thousand One
Hundred & Eighty Four
Only) as on 28.02.2022

as mentioned in the notice
along with future interest,
costs & default interest

@ rates mentioned in the
notice & facility documents.
Notice dated: 25.03.2022

16.12.2025 Unit No. A-2, 1st floor,
Mega Mall, Near

Lokhandwala Complex,